FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REI 02-18-2	2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rav. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Y FABR. G129
Tab settings C C C V / / / C	108
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 101270	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FCA Financial, Inc.	Name: JO-ANN STORES SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 5555 Darrow Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State of Ohio	City: Hudson State: Ohio ZIP: 44236
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes Y No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association      General Partnership
o. Halaro of convoyance.	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State of Ohio ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: D Yes D No
Execution Date: June 9, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/355,600 Filed 09/12/97	SEE ATTACHED SHEETS
75/355,844 Filed 09/12/97 75/589,841 Filed 11/16/98	
75/607 556 Filed 12/17/09	I O O No WY
75/672,075 Filed 03/29/99 Additional numbers at	tached? Li Yes 44 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.
Name:Warren A. Sklar	. 700 00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_790.00
internal Address.	☑ Enclosed
/ D 011 D 11 12 0 011 TID	D. Authorized to be abouted to deposit account
c/o Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	☐ Authorized to be_charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue	
Nineteenth Floor	Deposit account number:
	18-0988
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
2/17/2000 TTON11 00000056 1149223	
1 FC:481 40.00 UP 2 9C:482 tement and signature. 750.00 UP	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Warren A. Sklar'	Capit jan. 12, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 7 Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Uall documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

## FABTM1

01/12/00

Regno	Issuedate	Our Caseno	
1,149,223	03/24/81	0042	
1,162,314	07/21/81	0008	
1,162,802	07/28/81	0006	
1,222,939	01/04/83	0009	
1,289,452	08/07/84	0002	
1,289,456	08/07/84	0003	
1,393,371	05/13/86	0012	
1,430,300	02/24/87	0014	
1,434,785	03/31/87	0016	
1,435,617	04/07/87	0015	
1,882,636	03/07/95	0040	
1,904,469	07/11/95	0039	
2,013,829	11/05/96	0045	
2,030,030	01/14/97	0044	
2,162,449	06/02/98	0065	
2,173,418	07/14/98	0066	
2,203,892	11/17/98	0056	
2,205,461	11/24/98	0054	
2,205,462	11/24/98	0055	
2,205,463	11/24/98	0051	
2,206,988	12/01/98	0048	
2,210,673	12/15/98	0053	
2,210,674	12/15/98	0049	
2,210,675	12/15/98	0052	
2,216,110	01/05/99	0061	

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0411

Regno	Issuedate	Our Caseno	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2.260.050	09/10/00	0062	
2,269,959	08/10/99	0063	

Return To: THOMPSON HINE & FLORY ATTN C CROW 10 W BROAD ST STE 700 COLUMBUS, OH 43215-0000

-----cut along the dotted line--



## The State of Ohio & Certificate

Secretary of State - J. Kenneth Blackwell

378333

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for JO-ANN STORES SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT, INC. and that said business records show the filing and recording of:

<u>Document(s)</u> DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES Document No(s): 199916200444

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 10th day of June, A.D. 1999

Funeth Blackwell

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0413



Prescribed by BOB TAFT, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43265-0418

Charter No.	-
Approved	
Date	- Little
Fee	i

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

	FCA FINANCIAL, INC.
	(Name of Corporation)
Alan Ro	OSSKAMM , who is:
Chair	rman of the Board X President Vice President (Please check one.)
d Betty Ro	osskamm , who is:
X Secr the above n ack the appr	retary Assistant Secretary (Please check one.) named Ohio corporation organized for profit does hereby certify that: (Please opriate box and complete the appropriate statements.)
a meeting	g of the shareholders was duly called for the purpose of adopting this
amendmer	nt and held on, 19 at which meeting
a quorum	of the shareholders was present in person or by proxy, and by the
affirmativ	ve vote of the holders of shares entitling them to exercise%
of the vo	oting power of the corporation.
🖁 in a writi	ng signed by all of the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of
a meeting	g held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was
adopted:	The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended in order to effectuate the proposed change in name of the Corporation to Jo-Ann Stores Supply Chain Management, Inc., by amending Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation to read as follows:
	FIRST: The name of said corporation shall be Jo-Ann Stores Supply Chain Management, Inc.
IN WITI	NESS WHEREOF, the above named officers, acting for and on the behalf of the corporation, have hereto subscribed their names this
	9th day of June . 1999.
alle 4	Bulance By Atta Ron Kamin
Cha	nan, President, Vice President) (Secretary, Assistant Secretary)

BEFORE THE FILING CAN BE MADE. JUN 1 0 1999

ISD FORM SHARE

**RECORDED: 01/18/2000** 

J. KENNETH BLACKWELL SECRETARY OF STATE

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0414